

LOUISE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS 43RD STREET TO 49TH

Project: STREET

Location: LOUISE AVENUE, 43RD STREET TO 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Bid Estimate: \$ 8,388,152.00

Budget: \$ 245,625.00

Letting Date: 01/26/17
Time: 2:15PM

D & G Concrete
Construction, Inc.
1408 E. 39th St.

Address: North
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.338.8597

Dakota Contracting
Corporation

Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

BX Civil & Construction,
Bidder: Inc.

Address: PO Box 187
City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57005
Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
283	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	678	\$ 2.12	\$ 1,437.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,559.40
284	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	233	\$ 4.24	\$ 987.92	\$ 4.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,071.80
285	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	65	\$ 8.48	\$ 551.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 617.50
286	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	9	\$ 53.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 522.00
287	633.1180	MARKING 4" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	1411	\$ 0.53	\$ 747.83	\$ 0.50	\$ 705.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 846.60
288	633.1182	MARKING 8" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	233	\$ 1.06	\$ 246.98	\$ 1.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 279.60
289	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	65	\$ 4.24	\$ 275.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 299.00
290	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	9	\$ 53.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 522.00
291	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	395	\$ 0.53	\$ 209.35	\$ 0.50	\$ 197.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 237.00
292	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	10076	\$ 0.53	\$ 5,340.28	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,038.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,045.60
293	633.1430	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	452	\$ 4.24	\$ 1,916.48	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,079.20
294	633.1435	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	11	\$ 4.24	\$ 46.64	\$ 4.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 50.60
295	633.1445	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	41	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,086.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,189.00
296	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	7602	\$ 0.64	\$ 4,865.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,561.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,701.50
297	SPECIAL 7" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	2152	\$ 1.27	\$ 2,733.04	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,582.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,012.80	
298	633.5005	8" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	3274	\$ 1.27	\$ 4,157.98	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,928.80	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,583.60
299	SPECIAL 11" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	319	\$ 2.65	\$ 845.35	\$ 2.50	\$ 797.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 957.00	
300	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	1631	\$ 4.24	\$ 6,915.44	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 7,502.60
301	SPECIAL AREA GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	152	\$ 2.12	\$ 322.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 349.60	
302	SPECIAL ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	43	\$ 37.10	\$ 1,595.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,741.50	
303	SPECIAL SHARROW CONTINAST TAPE COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	EA	11	\$ 79.50	\$ 874.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 957.00	
304	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING 4" CONTINAST TAPE COLD APPLIED PLASTIC	FT	2152	\$ 7.42	\$ 15,967.84	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,064.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,216.00	
305	SPECIAL PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	FT	319	\$ 9.54	\$ 3,043.26	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,349.50	
306	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	50	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
307	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	49	\$ 10.60	\$ 519.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 563.50
308	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	742.5	\$ 7.42	\$ 5,509.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,940.00
309	632.1330	2.24X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	265	\$ 8.48	\$ 2,247.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,517.50
310	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	115	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,097.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,207.50
311	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	504.8	\$ 15.90	\$ 8,026.32	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,572.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,834.00
312	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	100	\$ 37.10	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 4,050.00
313	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	29	\$ 79.50	\$ 2,305.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,523.00
314	632.3070	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON MAST ARM	EA	16	\$ 530.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 9,280.00
315	110.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	26	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,524.00
316	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	23	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 5,336.00
317	250.0015	INCIDENTAL WORK LIGHTING	LS	1	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 10,525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
318	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET LUMINAIRE POLE BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM	EA	3	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,430.00	
319	635.0432	40' HEIGHT 8' ARM BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH IWIN	EA	7	\$ 1,861.65	\$ 13,031.55	\$ 1,773.00	\$ 12,411.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 14,420.00
320	635.0445	ARMS 40' HEIGHT 8' ARMS	EA	10	\$ 1,775.55	\$ 17,755.50	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 19,600.00
321	SPECIAL LED LUMINAIRE	EA	31	\$ 792.75	\$ 24,575.25	\$ 755.00	\$ 23,405.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 27,280.00	
322	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	192	\$ 92.40	\$ 17,740.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 16,896.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 19,584.00
323	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE TO	EA	18	\$ 850.50	\$ 15,309.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 16,920.00
324	635.5482	SINGLE METER PEDESTAL POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE TO	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
325	635.5483	DOUBLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00
326	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	13	\$ 78.75	\$ 1,023.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,131.00
327	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	3370	\$ 2.82	\$ 9,503.40	\$ 2.69	\$ 9,065.30	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,447.00
328	635.8215	1.5" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	20	\$ 4.20	\$ 84.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 92.00
329	635.8220	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	2135	\$ 3.83	\$ 8,177.05	\$ 3.65	\$ 7,792.75	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,967.00
330	635.8230	3" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80	FT	280	\$ 5.46	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,680.00
331	SPECIAL 2/2 1/2" ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	5535	\$ 1.88	\$ 10,405.80	\$ 1.79	\$ 9,907.65	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,623.50	
332	635.9014	1/2" #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	2995	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,845.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,995.00
333	SPECIAL UF 1/2" LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	1705	\$ 0.62	\$ 1,057.10	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,005.95	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,193.50	
334	SPECIAL BORE CONDUIT	FT	110	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00	
335	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
336	110.1530	REMOVE SIGNAL POLE FOOTING	EA	8	\$ 530.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 2,784.00
337	110.1532	REMOVE CONTROLLER CABINET FOOTING	EA	2	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 464.00
338	110.5110	SALVAGE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$ 6,835.50	\$ 6,835.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00
339	250.0016	INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 696.00
340	635.2329	SIGNAL POLE WITH 35' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
341	635.2330	SIGNAL POLE WITH 40' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
342	635.2333	SIGNAL POLE WITH 55' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
343	635.2334	SIGNAL POLE WITH 60' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$ 12,327.00	\$ 12,327.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
344	635.2348	LUMINAIRE ARM AND SIGNAL POLE WITH 55' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$ 12,547.50	\$ 12,547.50	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00

LOUISE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS 43RD STREET TO 49TH
Project: STREET
Location: LOUISE AVENUE, 43RD STREET TO 49TH STREET

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 8,388,152.00

D & G Concrete
 Construction, Inc.
 1408 E. 39th St.

Dakota Contracting
 Corporation
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

BX Civil & Construction,
 Bidder: Inc.
 Address: PO Box 187

Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100

Budget: \$ 245,625.00

Address: North
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 187

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.977.7740

Letting Date: 01/26/17
 Time: 2:15PM

City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.8597

City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57005
 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
345	635.2349	SIGNAL POLE WITH 60" MAST ARM AND LUMINAIRE ARM	EA	1	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
346	635.2350	SIGNAL POLE WITH 65" MAST ARM AND LUMINAIRE ARM	EA	2	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
347	635.2390	3 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	25	\$ 861.00	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 23,750.00
348	635.2391	SPECIAL 3 SECTION DIRECTIONAL VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	8	\$ 861.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00
349	635.2392	5 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
350	635.5025	4 SECTION VEHICLE SIGNAL HEAD	EA	4	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00
351	635.5025	2.5' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	156	\$ 136.50	\$ 21,294.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 23,556.00
352	635.5100	SPECIAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER	EA	2	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 37,400.00
353	635.5100	CONTROLLER CABINET FOOTING	EA	2	\$ 908.25	\$ 1,816.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
354	635.5312	SPECIAL SIDE MOUNTED CABINET	EA	2	\$ 955.50	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,120.00
355	635.5324	12" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 614.25	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 2,716.00
356	635.5330	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	14	\$ 892.50	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 13,860.00
357	635.5413	30" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	6	\$ 1,438.50	\$ 8,631.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 9,540.00
358	635.5480	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM POWER FEED ELEVATED TRANSFORMER TO SINGLE METER PEDESTAL	EA	2	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 11,380.00
359	635.5480	SPECIAL ADAPTIVE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLS	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
360	635.5556	SPECIAL TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE CAMERA	EA	2	\$ 42,735.00	\$ 85,470.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 81,400.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 94,400.00
361	635.5910	SPECIAL HIGH WATER WARNING SYSTEM POLES	EA	1	\$ 4,268.25	\$ 4,268.25	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 4,720.00
362	635.5922	SPECIAL HIGH WATER WARNING SYSTEM CONTROLS	EA	4	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4,880.00
363	635.5554	SPECIAL SINGLE EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION DETECTOR HEAD	EA	1	\$ 23,231.25	\$ 23,231.25	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 25,700.00	\$ 25,700.00
364	635.5556	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	8	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 10,240.00
365	635.5910	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	2	\$ 3,165.75	\$ 6,331.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
366	635.5922	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EA	16	\$ 472.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 8,352.00
367	635.5930	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	EA	16	\$ 892.50	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15,840.00
368	635.6970	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE	EA	16	\$ 99.75	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00
369	635.8020	2" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	16	\$ 262.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,640.00
370	635.8025	2.5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	185	\$ 10.45	\$ 1,933.25	\$ 9.95	\$ 1,840.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,127.50
371	635.8030	3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	2245	\$ 11.55	\$ 25,929.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,695.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,185.00
372	635.8040	4" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	720	\$ 13.65	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,800.00
373	635.8050	5" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	FT	80	\$ 18.90	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00
374	635.8120	SPECIAL .75" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	20	\$ 29.40	\$ 588.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00
375	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	305	\$ 2.63	\$ 802.15	\$ 2.50	\$ 762.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00
376	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	60	\$ 2.84	\$ 170.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 162.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 186.00
377	635.9014	SPECIAL .5" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	12085	\$ 1.05	\$ 12,689.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,085.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,502.00
378	635.9014	1.5" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	150	\$ 3.12	\$ 468.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 445.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00
379	635.9302	1/C #4 AWG COPPER WIRE	FT	300	\$ 1.01	\$ 303.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 288.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 330.00
380	635.9303	2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	580	\$ 0.95	\$ 551.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 522.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00
381	635.9303	3/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	2050	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,152.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,460.00
382	635.9304	4/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	1940	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 2,308.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,716.00
383	635.9305	5/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	200	\$ 1.42	\$ 284.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 320.00
384	635.9307	7/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	30	\$ 1.76	\$ 52.80	\$ 1.68	\$ 50.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00
385	635.9325	25/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	1510	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,342.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,946.00
386	635.9650	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION CABLE CAT-5 CABLE FOR TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE	FT	2050	\$ 1.31	\$ 2,685.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,562.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,075.00
387	635.9650	SPECIAL CAMERA 12 SINGLE MODE/12 MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC	FT	250	\$ 1.67	\$ 417.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 397.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 475.00
388	635.9650	SPECIAL CAMERA 24 SINGLE MODE/12 MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC	FT	2300	\$ 1.43	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,680.00
389	635.9650	SPECIAL CAMERA 24 SINGLE MODE/12 MULTIMODE FIBER OPTIC	FT	4150	\$ 1.44	\$ 5,976.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 5,685.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,640.00
390	635.9650	SPECIAL INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE	FT	1750	\$ 0.58	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 962.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,050.00
391	635.9650	SPECIAL BORE CONDUIT MODIFICATIONS TO TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE	FT	110	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,430.00
392	635.9650	SPECIAL CAMERA MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE 7' BOLT DOWN	LS	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00
393	635.9650	SPECIAL 26" DIAMETER COVER	EA	4	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
394	635.9650	950.3003 8X6" SEWER WYE	EA	1	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 586.00
395	635.9650	950.3201 6" SEWER CAPS	EA	1	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 586.00
396	635.9650	950.3301 6" SEWER BENDS	EA	1	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 586.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$9,490,440.29	Total Bid	\$9,711,903.49	Total Bid	\$ 10,311,831.00
-----------	----------------	-----------	----------------	-----------	------------------